
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000807-2025 

Tender

Ground Transportation Services for Cornwall Airport
Newquay Concession Contract

Cornwall Airport Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000807

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cef5  

Published 10 January 2025, 11:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cornwall Airport Ltd

Western Group Centre, Radnor Rd

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Contact

Mr Kirk Rose

Email

Kirk.Rose@corservltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1208893345

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000807-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000807-2025
mailto:Kirk.Rose@corservltd.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Domestic Airport

https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://www.corservltd.co.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ground Transportation Services for Cornwall Airport Newquay Concession Contract

Reference number

DN757965

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cornwall Airport Newquay is seeking for proposals for a sole supplier passenger Ground
Transportation Services. The chosen concessionaire will be responsible for managing and
delivery the service, from the site. The contract will be let to one supplier for the initial
duration of three years with the option to extend for a further two years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60100000 - Road transport services

60120000 - Taxi services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cornwall Airport Newquay is seeking for proposals for a sole supplier passenger Ground
Transportation Services. The chosen concessionaire will be responsible for managing and
delivery the service, from the site. The contract will be let to one supplier for the initial
duration of three years with the option to extend for a further two years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Extension of 24 months offered

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 7

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 February 2025

Local time

12:15pm

Place

Online



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Corserv Solutions Ltd

Scorrier, Redruth

TR16 5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T02:56:54+0100
	TCPDF




